Christine L. Kelly Treasurer of St. Mary's County, Maryland

Tax Clearance Certificates

A tax clearance certificate is obtained from the St. Mary's County Treasurer certifying that all Personal Property Taxes have been paid. The tax clearance certificate is one requirement of the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation (SDAT) to reinstate a business entity that is "Forfeited" or "Not in Good Standing".

Requests for a tax clearance certificate may be made in person, via the mail or email.

In person:

St. Mary's County Treasurer's Office 23150 Leonard Hall Drive Leonardtown, MD 20650

Via mail:

St. Mary's County Treasurer's Office P.O. Box 642 Leonardtown, MD 20650

Via email:

christy.kelly@stmaryscountymd.gov

All requests must include SDAT tax account number, contact name, phone number and email information.

For additional information:

https://dat.maryland.gov/businesses/Documents/entitystatus.pdf

Additional Actions

Pay Your Bill

Change Your Address

Tax Bill Lookup

Contact Us

Rev. 7/2023